

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 30, 2020

## Spokane Humane Society FurrBall Re-imagined for 2020

The Spokane Humane Society's largest fundraising event, FurrBall, has been re-imagined as the **Faux FurrBall** for 2020 due to COVID restrictions. This event normally provides over \$100,000 – funds that are used to care for sick and homeless animals.

Donations are still needed to help care for the animals and the Humane Society is asking for your help. You can make a donation to the Humane Society by going to their website at <a href="https://spokanehumanesociety.org/events5">https://spokanehumanesociety.org/events5</a>

Donors who make a donation of \$250 will receive a special delivery that includes 2 exclusive 2020 Faux FurrBall wine glasses, 2 bottles of wine and dessert. Other donation options are available as well – you can find all of the details on the website.

All funds raised will make it possible for the shelter to care for over 2200 cats and dogs by feeding them nutritious food, and providing them medical care and enrichment activities. Donations also support spay and neuter programs.

The Spokane Humane Society would like to thank their sponsors for giving FurrBall fund a head start: Downtown Spokane Grocery Outlet; STCU; Washington Trust Bank; the Stone Group of Companies; and Warhorse Karate.

## ABOUT SPOKANE HUMANE SOCIETY

The Spokane Humane Society is the oldest animal shelter in Spokane. They are a 501c3 private, non-profit serving the public since 1897 by providing care, shelter, and placement into loving homes for homeless, neglected, and unwanted animals in the greater Spokane area through adoptions.

To view their adoptable animals or provide life-changing support to furry friends, please visit their website at <a href="https://www.spokanehumanesociety.org">www.spokanehumanesociety.org</a>. Stay updated by following their Facebook page <a href="https://www.spokanehumanesociety.org">here</a>.

###

Media Contact:
Gail Golden
Director of Development & Marketing
Spokane Humane Society
P: (509) 467-5235, ext. 209
E: GailG@spokanehumanesociety.org
https://spokanehumanesociety.org